



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: March 23, 2021 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: 31st Street Alley Water Service Extension
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$57,040.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		SUBURBAN GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		UNIQUE PLUMBING COMPANY		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER, INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	8" Diameter, Water Main, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	Foot	65	120.00	7,800.00	100.00	6,500.00	213.25	13,861.25	200.00	13,000.00	125.00	8,125.00	134.00	8,710.00
2	6" Diameter Water Main, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	Foot	10	80.00	800.00	50.00	500.00	204.30	2,043.00	30.00	300.00	150.00	1,500.00	167.00	1,670.00
3	8" Diameter Valve & 5' Vault	Each	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,840.00	3,840.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
4	6" Diameter Valve & Vault Box	Each	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,137.00	1,137.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
5	Special Ductile Iron Fittings	Lbs	750	3.00	2,250.00	0.01	7.50	0.01	7.50	0.01	7.50	8.00	6,000.00	1.00	750.00
6	Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	12	80.00	960.00	100.00	1,200.00	57.10	685.20	53.00	636.00	150.00	1,800.00	150.00	1,800.00
7	Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	4	70.00	280.00	100.00	400.00	40.30	161.20	40.00	160.00	125.00	500.00	110.00	440.00
8	Inlet Filters	Each	2	400.00	800.00	125.00	250.00	117.00	234.00	25.00	50.00	140.00	280.00	70.00	140.00
9	Water Main Connections and Disconnections	Each	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
10	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	20	100.00	2,000.00	75.00	1,500.00	1.00	20.00	10.00	200.00	100.00	2,000.00	0.01	0.20
11	Trench Backfill	CuYd	60	40.00	2,400.00	1.00	60.00	1.00	60.00	35.00	2,100.00	39.00	2,340.00	30.00	1,800.00
12	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal & Replacement	Foot	20	55.00	1,100.00	60.00	1,200.00	50.80	1,016.00	52.00	1,040.00	74.00	1,480.00	60.00	1,200.00
14	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	SqFt	50	12.00	600.00	8.00	400.00	16.45	822.50	21.00	1,050.00	28.00	1,400.00	21.00	1,050.00
15	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	20	40.00	800.00	15.00	300.00	50.40	1,008.00	36.00	720.00	55.00	1,100.00	30.00	600.00
16	PCC Alley Return Pavement Removal & Replacement, 9"	SqYd	30	100.00	3,000.00	110.00	3,300.00	106.40	3,192.00	118.50	3,555.00	150.00	4,500.00	110.00	3,300.00
17	Class D Pavement Patches, Types I-IV, 10"	SqYd	40	100.00	4,000.00	140.00	5,600.00	156.20	6,248.00	147.00	5,880.00	180.00	7,200.00	112.00	4,480.00
18	Class D Pavement Patches, Types I-IV, 6"	SqYd	50	65.00	3,250.00	83.00	4,150.00	92.35	4,617.50	32.00	1,600.00	100.00	5,000.00	65.00	3,250.00
19	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,050.00	3,050.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$57,040.00		\$49,867.50		\$53,503.15		\$57,048.50		\$62,225.00		\$70,990.20	